By: (To be offered in the Environment and Transportation Committee)

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 325</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike the first "certain"; and strike beginning with the second "a" in line 6 down through "hunt;" in line 7 and substitute "<u>each Sunday of the spring turkey hunting season in Talbot County;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 9, strike "and"; in line 10, strike "County." and substitute "<u>COUNTY; AND</u>"; after line 10 insert: "<u>(VII)</u> <u>TALBOT COUNTY.</u>"; in line 23, strike the brackets; strike beginning with the period in line 23 down through "HUNT" in line 24; and strike beginning with "subtitle;" in line 25 down through "THIS" in line 28.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, after line 15, insert "<u>(V)</u> <u>TALBOT COUNTY;</u>"; in lines 16, 17, and 19, strike "(v), "(vi)", and "(vii)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(VI)</u>", "<u>(VII)</u>", and "<u>(VIII)</u>", respectively; in line 18, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with "inclusive;" in line 20 down through "SUBSECTION" in line 26 and substitute "<u>INCLUSIVE</u>".